

FAREWELL PROGRAMME for Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang, Principal, College of Teacher Education (PGT), Shillong

n 31st October, 2022, College of Teacher Education (PGT), Shillong held a farewell programme for Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang, the Principal of the College. The programme began at 2:00 PM and was chaired by Dr. (Mrs.) M. P. R. Lyngdoh.

The programme began with a welcome speech by Dr. (Mrs.) M. A. Jyrwa, followed by a welcome song by the Student Council. Speeches were also given by Shri. G. G. Pariat, President of the Governing Body, Shri. W. L. Lyngdoh, member of the Governing Body. Shri. Donborlang Kurbah, President of the Student Council; Shri. A. S. Roy, member of the non-teaching staff; Dr. (Mrs.) R. M. Tongper, faculty member of the College and Mrs. P.S. Marak, part-time teacher, and counsellor. Gifts and memento to Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang were handed over by Smt. Poonam Yadav and Prof. I. Syiem respectively with brief comments by both. Further, a special number was presented by Valden John Pariat of the 1st Semester. The programme then continued with a speech by Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang, the departing Principal, followed by a closing prayer by Rev. Timothy G. Momin, Pastor of the Shillong Baptist Church. The programme ended with a vote of thanks proposed by Dr. (Mrs.) B. Tron. Light refreshments were served after the programme.

Overall, the farewell programme for Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang was a successful and well-attended event, with various representative and individuals expressing their appreciation and gratitude for the contributions of Dr. (Mrs.) V. Kharmawphlang towards the growth and progress of the college. The programme provided an opportunity for the college community to come together and bid farewell to a beloved leader and educator.



